Connecticut Statewide

Universe: Likely General Election Voters
John Jordan Poll Fielded: July 26-27, 2022

Sample Size: 500
Margin of Error: +/- 4.4%

1. THINKING AHEAD, HOW LIKELY IS IT THAT YOU WILL VOTE IN THE NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTIONS FOR U.S. SENATE AND
GOVERNOR? WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE DEFINITELY GOING TO VOTE, VERY LIKELY TO VOTE, ONLY SOMEWHAT LIKELY TO
VOTE, NOT THAT LIKELY TO VOTE OR NOT AT ALL LIKELY TO VOTE? IF YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE IN CONNECTICUT,
PLEASE SAY SO.

Total 500

DEFINITELY VOTING 85.8

LIKELY VOTING 14.2
Very Likely 9.8
Somewhat Likely 4.4

2. WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN CONNECTICUT ARE HEADED IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR WOULD YOU SAY THAT THEY ARE
GOING DOWN THE WRONG TRACK?

Total 500
RIGHT DIRECTION 38.6
WRONG TRACK 46.0
DK/REFUSED 15.4
Net Diff. -7.4

3. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB THAT JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS PRESIDENT?

Total 500
APPROVE 43.4
Strongly 15.6
Somewhat 27.8
DISAPPROVE 54.2
Somewhat 9.6
Strongly 44.6
DK/REFUSED 2.4
Net Diff. -10.8
Mean 2.15

4. NOW I'M GOING TO READ YOU A LIST OF NAMES. PLEASE TELL ME IF YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION
OF EACH PERSON? IF YOU HAVE NO OPINION OR HAVE NEVER HEARD OF THE PERSON, JUST SAY SO.

RICHARD BLUMENTHAL

Total 500
FAVORABLE 49.0
Very 26.0
Somewhat 23.0
UNFAVORABLE 41.0
Somewhat 6.8
Very 34.2
NO OPINION 5.6
NEVER HEARD OF 4.4
Net Diff. 8.0
Mean 3.00
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5. OPINION: THEMIS KLARIDES

6. OPINION: LEORA LEVY

7. OPINION: NICHOLAS CONNORS

Total 500
FAVORABLE 20.6
Very 9.4

Somewhat 11.2
UNFAVORABLE 17.6
Somewhat 8.0
Very 9.6
NO OPINION 14.2
NEVER HEARD OF 47.6
Net Diff. 3.0
Mean 3.05
Total 500
FAVORABLE 10.0
Very 3.8
Somewhat 6.2
UNFAVORABLE 16.2
Somewhat 4.4

Very 11.8
NO OPINION 15.6
NEVER HEARD OF 58.2
Net Diff. -6.2
Mean 2.66
Total 500
FAVORABLE 5.6
Very 3.2
Somewhat 2.4
UNFAVORABLE 6.8
Somewhat 2.6
Very 4.2
NO OPINION 13.4
NEVER HEARD OF 74.2
Net Diff. -1.2
Mean 2,91

8. DO YOU THINK RICHARD BLUMENTHAL DESERVES TO BE RE-ELECTED AS U.S. SENATOR OR DO YOU THINK IT'S TIME TO

CHOOSE SOMEONE NEW?

1. RICHARD BLUMENTHAL TO BE RE-ELECTED AS U.S. SENATOR

2. IT'S TIME TO CHOOSE SOMEONE NEW

Total 500
RE-ELECTED AS SENATOR 41.4
CHOOSE SOMEONE NEW 47.2
NO/OTHER RESPONSES 11.4
Net Diff. -5.8
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9. WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU REGISTERED?

Total 500
REPUBLICAN 24.8
DEMOCRATIC 39.0
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 36.0
Independent 34.6
Other 1.4
DK/REFUSED 0.2
Net Diff. -14.2

10. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE WAS HELD TODAY, WHICH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES HOW YOU ARE
LIKELY TO VOTE BETWEEN BETWEEN LEORA LEVY, AND RICHARD BLUMENTHAL, THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

Total 500
LEORA LEVY 33.0
Definitely 23.6
Probably 6.0
Lean 3.4
RICHARD BLUMENTHAL 45.2
Definitely 35.2
Probably 7.8
Lean 2.2
UNDECIDED 21.8
Net Diff. -12.2

11. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE WAS HELD TODAY, WHICH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES HOW YOU ARE
LIKELY TO VOTE BETWEEN THEMIS KLARIDES, AND RICHARD BLUMENTHAL, THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

Total 500
THEMIS KLARIDES 34.0
Definitely 25.8
Probably 6.2
Lean 2.0
RICHARD BLUMENTHAL 45.2
Definitely 35.0
Probably 7.2
Lean 3.0
UNDECIDED 20.8
Net Diff. -11.2

12. IF THE ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT WAS HELD TODAY, WHICH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES HOW YOU ARE
LIKELY TO VOTE BETWEEN DONALD TRUMP, REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE, AND JOE BIDEN, THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

Total 500
DONALD TRUMP 38.6
Definitely 30.4
Probably 5.6
Lean 2.6
JOE BIDEN 52.4
Definitely 44.8
Probably 4.6
Lean 3.0
UNDECIDED 9.0
Net Diff. -13.8
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13. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR

POLITICAL BELIEFS?

Total 500
LIBERAL 30.4
Very 16.2
Somewhat 14.2
MODERATE 32.2
CONSERVATIVE 31.2
Somewhat 18.6
Very 12.6
DK/REFUSED 6.2
Net Diff. 0.8
Mean 2.97

14. THINKING BACK, FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE IN THE NOVEMBER 2020 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

Total 500
JOE BIDEN 55.4
DONALD TRUMP 36.2
JO JORGENSON 1.4
OTHER 1.4
DID NOT VOTE 2.0
DK/REFUSED 3.6
Net Diff. -19.2

15. WHAT IS THE LAST GRADE OF FORMAL EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?

Total 500
LESS THAN COLLEGE 37.6
Less than High School 0.2
High School Graduate 8.8
Some College/Trade 19.6
Associates/2-yr Degree 9.0
COLLEGE/POST GRADUATE 60.6
Bachelors/4-yr Degree 27.6
Post Graduate Degree 33.0
REFUSED 1.8
Net Diff. 23.0
16. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING
BACKGROUND?
Total 500
YES 10.0
NO 83.0
DK/REFUSED 7.0
Net Diff. -73.0
17. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL OR ETHNIC BACKGROUND?
Total 500
WHITE 79.0
NON-WHITE 20.8
Hispanic 10.0
African-American/Black 6.8
Asian/Asian-American 2.6
Native American 0.4
Other 1.0
REFUSED 0.2
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18. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

19. GENDER:

20. INTERVIEW:

21. COUNTY:

22. CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS:

23. MEDIA MARKET:

24. GENERAL VOTE HISTORY (2020, 2018, 2016 & 2014):

Total 500
18-29 13.0
30-40 14.0
41-55 26.0
56-65 22.0
OVER 65 24.0
REFUSED 1.0
Mean 51.06
Total 500
MALE 46.4
FEMALE 53.6
Total 500
LANDLINE 33.2
CELLPHONE 33.4
TEXT-TO-WEB 33.4
Total 500
FAIRFIELD 25.6
HARTFORD 24.6
LITCHFIELD 6.0
MIDDLESEX 5.6
NEW HAVEN 23.0
NEW LONDON 7.6
TOLLAND 4.6
WINDHAM 3.0
Total 500
CD 01 19.2
CD 02 20.8
CD 03 21.0
CD 04 18.8
CD 05 20.2
Total 500
NEW YORK MEDIA MARKET 25.6
HARTFORD/NEW HAVEN M.M. 74.4
Total 500
NEWLY REGISTERED 2.8
10F4 13.8
20F4 12.6
30F4 22.2
4 OF 4 48.6
Net Diff. 45.8
Mean 3.00
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25. VOTER HOUSEHOLD 2020 GENERAL ELECTION:

Total 500

YES 92.8

NO 7.2
26. VOTER HOUSEHOLD 2018 GENERAL ELECTION:

Total 500

YES 73.6

NO 26.4
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